Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEP PATENTS ONLY				ARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
	,				Attorne	y Docket No.	202271 (AIP Ref.: 2765/752US)
	ase record the attached document. tal number of pages including cover she	et, attachments, and docun	nent:	5			
1.	A. Name of conveying party(ies): John C. EVANS B. Additional name(s) of conveying [g party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	2.	A.	BSN M 5825 C	IEDICAL, I ARNEGIE LOTTE, NO	eceiving party(ies): NC. BOULEVARD ORTH CAROLINA
3.	A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other B. Execution Date: April 14, 201	Merger Change of Name		В.	Addition	al name(s) &	address(es) attached? □Yes ⊠.No
4.	A. Patent Application No.(s) 13/044,843 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No						
C. Title of Application: WATER RESISTANT MEDICAL BANDAGING PRODUCT						T	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6.	Tota	ıl number (of application:	s and patents involved: 1
	Name: Jerome A. DeLuca		7.				Account No. 15-0461 the in the amount of $$40.00$.
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787		8.			rpayment or c it number 15-	harge any underpayment to 0461.
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belie original document. Jerome A. DeLuca, Registration No. 5		on is i	rue ar		and any attaci May 31, 2011	

PATENT REEL: 026374 FRAME: 0237

ASSIGNMENT

I, John C. Evans, a citizen and resident of Great Britain and residing at 14 Haugh Fold, Newhey, Nr Rochdale, Lancashire, Great Britain, OL 16 3RF, in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 (One Dollar), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto BSN Medical, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware, and having an office at 5825 Carnegie Boulevard, Charlotte, North Carolina, 28209-4633, U.S.A., ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to my invention for certain improvements in "WATER RESISTANT MEDICAL BANDAGING PRODUCT", as described in the Application Serial No. 13/044,843, filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 10 March 2011, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and as described and/or claimed in any and all applications for Letters Patent based thereon including divisions, continuations and reissues thereof as well as all foreign counterparts thereof together with all Letters Patent issuing on any of the aforesaid applications for Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms of all said Letters Patent therefor which may be granted.

AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE ASSIGNEE to make applications for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any foreign countries in its own name, or in my name, at its election.

AND I HEREBY COVENANT AND AGREE that I will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue

From:Oliff & Berridge, PLC

704 375 0729

05/31/2011 16:41

#307 P.003/005

therefor and that I will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE

deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings and execute all papers that may be

necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may

be granted therefor in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives,

and that I will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE execute any

formal applications, continuations, divisions, reissues, or any other additional applications

for Letters Patent for said invention or any part or parts thereof, all of which applications

and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, and will make

all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without

further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other

legal representatives.

AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and

Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention,

resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to said BSN Medical, Inc., as sole

ASSIGNEE.

2

PATENT REEL: 026374 FRAME: 0239

_	Ackras					
	John C. Evans					
WITNESS MY hand and seal this 20 11.	14 day of April,					
NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENT						
STATE OF						
COUNTY OF	errogener er-re grein de da-da konkolisiskale					
1,	, a Notary Public for said County and					
	appeared before me personally and signed the					
aforementioned Assignment.	00					
I his the day of						
	Notary Public					
My Commission Expires						
SEAL						

3

14/04/11	CEVas.
Date	John C. Evans
We,	and
the undersigned witnes	and sses hereby declare that we were personally present and did see the
signatory, John C. Ev	ans who is personally known to us, duly sign and execute this
Assignment.	
1, 1	Muhuel Money. /Witness 1 Signature
14/04/ii	Munice of Money.
Date /	/Witness 1 Signature
M. e	hael J MEANEY.
	Witness 1 Printed Name
14/04/011	E. SALDANA
Date	Witness 1 Signature
	EDUARDO SALDARA
	Witness 1 Printed Name

4